
Committee on Practice Advancement  
2015-2016 Roster 

 
 

Lisa Kluchurosky MEd, ATC 

Chair 

Nationwide Children’s Sports Medicine 

584 County Line Rd W 

Westerville, OH 43082-7245 

(614) 355-6020 

Lisa.Kluchurosky@nationwidechildrens.org  

06/2016  (2016) Martin M. Matney, MBA, ATC, LAT 

Incoming Chair 

Work-Fit 

11110 NE 100th St 

Kirkland, WA 98033-5117 

(425) 591-1522 

mmatney@work-fit.com  

 

Molly McNeil, MEd, ATC, OTC 

District 01 

38 Andover St. 

Ludlow, VT 05149 

(802) 272-7202 

molly.g.mcneil@hitchcock.org 

 John P. Tooher, ATC, PT 

District 02 

906 Oliphant Ln 

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-5246 

(215) 913-0484 

jptptatc@gmail.com 

06/2016  (2019) 

Michael L. Hooper MA, ATC, LAT, CSCS 

District 03 
715 Long Meadow Lane 

Chesapeake, VA 23322 

(757) 477-1953 

mhooper3@cox.net 

06/2016  (2018) Brent B. Millikin MEd, ATC 

District 04 

7821 W Park Hills Dr 

Bloomington, MN 55438-2239 

(953) 944-5612 

Brent.Millikin@alina.com   

06/2016  (2016) 

Jason A. Muchow MHA, ATC 

District 05 

828 S Mission Cir 

Springfield, MO 65809 

(314) 251-1556 

jason.muchow@gmail.com 

06/2016  (2016) Bryant Edward Spencer MBA, LAT, ATC 

District 06 

11200 Broadway St 

Apt# 2108 

Pearland, TX 77584 

(832) 312-2492 

bryant.e.spencer@gmail.com 

06/2016  (2016) 

Jenna M. Street MS, ATC, PES 

District 07 

1710 Seclusion Point 

Apartment H 

Colorado Springs, CO 80918 

(248) 376-5184 

street.jenna@gmail.com 

06/2016  (2016) Steve McCauley, ATC, LAT, CSCS   

District 08 

4840 Englewood Avenue 

Las Vegas, NV 89139 

(702) 218-8937 

steveymac@cox.net  

 

Jody (JC) Andersen PhD, ATC, PT 

District 09 

401 W Kennedy Blvd, Box 30F 

Tampa, FL 33606-1490 

(813) 257-3162 

jcandersen@ut.edu 

06/2016  (2016) Dustin E. Girard ATC, LAT, CSCS 

District 10 

970 Pearl Street 

Suite A 

Eugene, OR 97401 

(541) 687-9050 

dustin@profoundstrength.com 

06/2016  (2016) 

Jennifer Marie (Jen) Kitano MS, ATC, OTC 

At Large 

600 W County Line Rd, 20-103 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 

(970) 306-9023 

jkitbug37@gmail.com  

06/2016  (2016) Katherine Dieringer EdD, ATC, LAT 

BOD Liaison 

D&D Sports Med Denton 

2318 San Jacinto Blvd Ste 108 

Denton, TX 76205-7535 

(940) 380-9111 

kidier@ddsportsmed.com  

06/2016  (2016) 

Kelly Jo Trimble MS, ATC 

At Large 

1555 Central Parkway 

Cincinnati, OH 45214 

(513) 381-4901 

kellyjoatc@gmail.com  

06/2016  (2019) Britni Adams 

NATA Staff Liaison 

1620 Valwood Pkw, Ste. 115 

Carrollton, TX 75006 

(972) 532-8828 

britnia@nata.org  
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